
Chongqing Hi-Sea Marine Equipment Import & Export Co.,Ltd.

重庆海盛船舶设备进出口有限公司
Add:F20-5,General Chamber of Commerce Building,No.2 Hongjin Street,Yubei District,Chongqing
Tel: +86-23-67898920 Fax: +86-23-67956622 e-mail: cable@hiseamarine.com

Tel: +86-23-67868920(Directly) Fax: +86-23-67955123 Mobile: +86-18623306451 Skype: yang.ding83
E-mail:cable@hiseamarine.com

AS Flat TPS Cable

AS Flat TPS Cable Application

AS Flat TPS Cable,full name is the Australian and New Zealand standards, copper conductor PVC

insulated and sheathed flat cable, equivalent to the domestic BVVB cable, its English name is: Flat

TPS Cable.This cable is intended for connecting the indoor lamps, switches, sockets, appliances

and other equipment, can also be laid in pipes or buried underground, is one of the most

commonly used cable.

Standards:AS/NZS 5000.2

AS Flat TPS Cable Description

Australian standard flat cable , with the domestic BVVB flat cable , with the following differences :

(1)Different conductor materials. Domestic BVVB flat cable , usually with the class a conductor ,

and the Australian standard flat cable is generally used Class 2 conductors.

(2)different conductor structure. Domestic BVVB conductor flat wire , usually copper single

product rather hard ; while Australian standard flat wire conductor , usually copper wire twisted

together by the multi-branched products is relatively soft .

(3)different insulation materials . Insulation material domestic BVVB flat cable is an ordinary PVC

material ( temperature does not exceed 70 ℃), while Australian standard flat cable insulation

material of PVC material V-90 (working temperature does not exceed 90℃).

(4)different sheathing materials . Sheath material domestic BVVB flat cable is the ordinary PVC

material ( temperature does not exceed 70℃), while the Australian standard flat cable insulation

material is 3V-90 in PVC material ( temperature does not exceed 90℃, but also easy to tear ) .

(5)different insulation colors.

AS Flat TPS Cable Service Condition

(1) Cable Uo / U is 450/750V.

(2) When used in the DC system, the nominal voltage of the system should not exceed 1.5 times

the rated voltage.

(3) Industry standard cable laying temperature should not be less than 0 degrees, diameter (D) is

less than the permissible bending radius of 25mm cable should not be less than 4D, an outer

diameter of 25mm and above permissible bending radius of cable should not be less than 6D.



Chongqing Hi-Sea Marine Equipment Import & Export Co.,Ltd.

重庆海盛船舶设备进出口有限公司
Add:F20-5,General Chamber of Commerce Building,No.2 Hongjin Street,Yubei District,Chongqing
Tel: +86-23-67898920 Fax: +86-23-67956622 e-mail: cable@hiseamarine.com

Tel: +86-23-67868920(Directly) Fax: +86-23-67955123 Mobile: +86-18623306451 Skype: yang.ding83
E-mail:cable@hiseamarine.com

AS Flat TPS Cable Specification

2 Core AS Flat TPS Cable

Rated

Voltage(

V)

Nomin

al area

(mm2)

Conductor Insulation Sheath Nomin

al

Outer

Diamet

er

(mm)

Approx.Wei

ght

(kg/km)

Materia

l

Structu

re

(pc/m

m)

Materi

al

Thickne

ss

(mm)

Color
Materi

al

Thickne

ss

(mm)

Colo

r

450/75

0

2 x 1.0
Categor

y 1
1/1.13

V-90

0.6

Red+Bla

ck
3V-90

0.9

Whit

e

4.3 x

6.7
50.4

2 x 1.5

Categor

y 2

7/0.52 0.6 0.9
4.7 x

7.4
61.7

2 x 2.5 7/0.67 0.7 1.0
5.5 x

9.0
96.8

2 x 4 7/0.85 0.8 1.1
6.5 x

10.6
141.9

2 x 6 7/1.04 0.8 1.1
7.0 x

11.7
185.9

2 x 10 7/1.35 1.0 1.2
8.5 x

14.4
294.2

2 x 16 7/1.70 1.0 1.3
9.7 x

16.7
424.8

2 Core+Earth Core AS Flat TPS Cable

Rate

d

Volt

age

(V)

Nomi

nal

area

(mm2

)

Conductor Insulation Earth Core Sheath Nom

inal

Oute

r

Diam

eter

(mm

)

Approx.

Weight

(kg/km)

Mate

rial

Stru

ctur

e

(pc/

mm)

Mat

erial

Thick

ness

(mm

)

Color

Conductor Insulation

Mat

erial

Thick

ness

(mm

)

Col

or
Mate

rial

Stru

ctur

e

(pc/

mm)

Mat

erial

Thick

ness

(mm

)

Color

450

/75

0

2x1.0

+1x1.

0

Cate

gory

1

1/1.

13 V-9

0

0.6
Red+

Black

Cate

gory

1

1/1.

13 V-9

0

0.6
Yellow

/Green

3V-

90

0.9 W

hit

e

4.6 x

9.4
77.4

2x1.5

+1x1.

Cate

gory

7/0.

52
0.6

Cate

gory

7/0.

52
0.6 0.9

4.7 x

10.2
88.6



Chongqing Hi-Sea Marine Equipment Import & Export Co.,Ltd.

重庆海盛船舶设备进出口有限公司
Add:F20-5,General Chamber of Commerce Building,No.2 Hongjin Street,Yubei District,Chongqing
Tel: +86-23-67898920 Fax: +86-23-67956622 e-mail: cable@hiseamarine.com

Tel: +86-23-67868920(Directly) Fax: +86-23-67955123 Mobile: +86-18623306451 Skype: yang.ding83
E-mail:cable@hiseamarine.com

5 2 2

2x2.5

+1x2.

5

7/0.

67
0.7

7/0.

67
0.7 1.0

5.5 x

12.5
140.3

2x4.0

+1x2.

5

7/0.

85
0.8

7/0.

67
0.7 1.1

6.5 x

14.0
186.5

2x6.0

+1x2.

5

7/1.

04
0.8

7/0.

67
0.7 1.1

7.1 x

15.2
230.4

2x10+

1x4

7/1.

35
1.0

7/0.

85
0.8 1.2

8.5 x

18.6
360.5

2x16+

1x6

7/1.

70
1.0

7/1.

04
0.8 1.3

9.7 x

21.4
514.6

AS Flat TPS Cable Show


