

### Chongqing Hi-Sea Marine Equipment Import & Export Co.,Ltd.

### 重庆海盛船舶设备进出口有限公司

Add:F20-5,General Chamber of Commerce Building,No.2 Hongjin Street,Yubei District,Chongqing Tel: +86-23-67898920 Fax: +86-23-67956622 e-mail: cable@hiseamarine.com

### **AS Flat TPS Cable**

#### **AS Flat TPS Cable Application**

AS Flat TPS Cable, full name is the Australian and New Zealand standards, copper conductor PVC insulated and sheathed flat cable, equivalent to the domestic BVVB cable, its English name is: Flat TPS Cable. This cable is intended for connecting the indoor lamps, switches, sockets, appliances and other equipment, can also be laid in pipes or buried underground, is one of the most commonly used cable.

Standards: AS/NZS 5000.2

#### **AS Flat TPS Cable Description**

Australian standard flat cable , with the domestic BVVB flat cable , with the following differences :

- (1)Different conductor materials. Domestic BVVB flat cable, usually with the class a conductor, and the Australian standard flat cable is generally used Class 2 conductors.
- (2)different conductor structure. Domestic BVVB conductor flat wire , usually copper single product rather hard ; while Australian standard flat wire conductor , usually copper wire twisted together by the multi-branched products is relatively soft .
- (3)different insulation materials . Insulation material domestic BVVB flat cable is an ordinary PVC material ( temperature does not exceed 70  $^{\circ}$ C), while Australian standard flat cable insulation material of PVC material V-90 (working temperature does not exceed 90  $^{\circ}$ C).
- (4)different sheathing materials . Sheath material domestic BVVB flat cable is the ordinary PVC material ( temperature does not exceed 70  $^{\circ}$ C), while the Australian standard flat cable insulation material is 3V-90 in PVC material ( temperature does not exceed 90  $^{\circ}$ C, but also easy to tear ) . (5)different insulation colors.

### **AS Flat TPS Cable Service Condition**

- (1) Cable Uo / U is 450/750V.
- (2) When used in the DC system, the nominal voltage of the system should not exceed 1.5 times the rated voltage.
- (3) Industry standard cable laying temperature should not be less than 0 degrees, diameter (D) is less than the permissible bending radius of 25mm cable should not be less than 4D, an outer diameter of 25mm and above permissible bending radius of cable should not be less than 6D.



### Chongqing Hi-Sea Marine Equipment Import & Export Co.,Ltd.

## 重庆海盛船舶设备进出口有限公司

Add:F20-5,General Chamber of Commerce Building,No.2 Hongjin Street,Yubei District,Chongqing
Tel: +86-23-67898920 Fax: +86-23-67956622 e-mail: cable@hiseamarine.com

### **AS Flat TPS Cable Specification**

#### 2 Core AS Flat TPS Cable

		Conductor		Insulat	ion		Sheath			Nomin		
Rated Voltage( V)	Nomin al area (mm2)	Materia I		Materi al	Thickne ss (mm)	Color	Materi al	Thickne ss (mm)	1	Outer Diamet	Approx.Wei ght (kg/km)	
	12 x 1.0	Categor y 1	1/1.13	V-90	0.6	Red+Bla ck	3V-90	0.9	Whit	4.3 x 6.7	50.4	
	2 x 1.5	Categor y 2	7/0.52		0.6			0.9		4.7 x 7.4	61.7	
	2 x 2.5		7/0.67		0.7			1.0		5.5 x 9.0	96.8	
450/75 0	2 x 4		7/0.85		0.8			1.1		6.5 x 10.6	141.9	
	2 x 6		7/1.04		0.8			1.1		7.0 x 11.7	185.9	
	2 x 10		7/1.35		1.0			1.2		8.5 x 14.4	294.2	
	2 x 16		7/1.70		1.0			1.3		9.7 x 16.7	424.8	

### 2 Core+Earth Core AS Flat TPS Cable

		Cond	uctor	Insul	ation		Earth	Core				Shea	th		Nom	
d	Volt area	S	Stru ctur	Mat	Thick ness	k Color		uctor Insu Stru ctur		Thick ness			Thick		r Diam	Approx. Weight
AND DEFINITION OF REAL PROPERTY.	(mm2 )	rial	(pc/ mm)	erial	(mm )				erial		Color	erial	(mm )	or	eter (mm )	(kg/km)
450 /75		Cate gory 1	1/1. 13	V-9		Red+	Cate gory 1	1/1. 13	V-9	0.6	Yellow /Green	3V-		W	4.6 x 9.4	77.4
0			7/0. 52	U	0.6		7/0. 52	U	0.6	, Green		0.9	e	4.7 x 10.2	88.6	



## Chongqing Hi-Sea Marine Equipment Import & Export Co.,Ltd.

# 重庆海盛船舶设备进出口有限公司

Add:F20-5,General Chamber of Commerce Building,No.2 Hongjin Street,Yubei District,Chongqing
Tel: +86-23-67898920 Fax: +86-23-67956622 e-mail: cable@hiseamarine.com

lel: +86-23-6/898920				Fax: +86-23-6/956622							e-mail: cable@hiseamarine.com					
5	2					2										
2x2.5 +1x2. 5		7/0. 67		0.7			7/0. 67		0.7			1.0		5.5 x 12.5	140.3	
2x4.0 +1x2.		7/0. 85		8.0			7/0. 67		0.7			1.1		6.5 x 14.0	186.5	
2x6.0 +1x2.		7/1. 04		0.8			7/0. 67		0.7			1.1		7.1 x 15.2	230.4	
2x10+ 1x4		7/1. 35		1.0			7/0. 85		0.8			1.2		8.5 x 18.6	360.5	
2x16+ 1x6		7/1. 70		1.0			7/1. 04		0.8			1.3		9.7 x 21.4	514.6	

**AS Flat TPS Cable Show** 

